

FEE REGULATION (NURSERY - XII)

- 1. Fees are charged for 12 (Twelve) calendar months.
- 2. Kindly adhere to the Fees Regulation and Fee Structure before paying the fees to your child as there are NO REFUNDS Later on.
- 3. Fee Direction
 - o Tuition Fees for the months of 1st Installment is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of April.
 - The Annual (Nursery XII) e-Care Fee (Nursery XII), Computer Fee, (Cl IV VIII), Maintenance Fee (Nursery - XII), Science Fee (Cl VII - XII) Magazine Fee (Nursery – XII) & Smart Class Fee (V - XII) are to be paid between the 1st and 10th of May.
 - o Tuition Fees for 2nd Installment is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of July.
 - o Tuition Fees for 3rd Installment is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of September.
 - o Tuition Fees for 4th Installment is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of October.

Failing to comply with these dates of payments may result in Non Issuance of Examination Admit Card to your child

- 4. Examination Admit Cards will only be issued to those students who have cleared their fees.
- 5. A month's notice must be given before a child is withdrawn from the school or a month's fees paid in lieu of notice. Children withdrawn in November must also pay the fees for December, January, February & March.
- 6. No deductions are made for the absence of children during the holidays or for broken periods. Fees are changed to the end of March of the following year.
- 7. Tuition Fees will be raised by 10% every year.
- 8. A Late Fee of Rs.100/- per month will be charged if any fees are paid after the Due Date.
- 9. All Fees once Paid will not be refundable..
- 10. All fees are to be paid using the schools online fees payment portal www.loretofees.co.in

Fees Structure for APRIL 2022 – MARCH 2023		
Annual Fees: (Stationery, Examination, Art, Game etc)	Nursery to Cl.XII	Rs. 2,200/- pa
Tuition Fees:	Nursery to Cl.XII	Rs. 4,100/- pm
Maintenance Fees:	Nursery to Cl.XII	Rs. 1,500/- pa
E-Care Fees: (SMS Disbursement, ID Card, Attendance)	Nursery to Cl.XII	Rs. 1,200/- pa
Smart Class Fee	Class V to Class XII(Compulsory)	Rs. 1,200/- pa
Computer Fees	Class IV to Class VIII(Compulsory)	Rs. 1,500/- pa
	Class IX to Class X(Optional)	Rs. 1,500/- pa
	Class XI to Class XII(Optional)	Rs. 2,000/- pa
Home Science Fee	Class IX to Class X(Optional)	Rs. 1,500/- pa
	Class XI to Class XII(Optional)	Rs. 2,000/- pa
Magazine Fee	Nursery to Cl.XII	Rs. 250/- pa
Science Fee	Class VII to Class X (Compulsory)	Rs. 1,500/- pa
	Class XI to Class XII (Science Stream only)	Rs. 2,000/- pa
Admission Fee	For New Admissions Only	Rs. 20,000/- pa
Late Fee (For Fees paid after initial due date)		Rs. 100/- pm